Creditors who have not already done so are required to send their proofs of debt to the Liquidator on or before the last date for proving and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary.

Any creditor who fails to prove their debt on or before the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend.

Further Details: Mark Wootton, Mark@aljuk.com, 020 8370 7250

Ninos Koumettou, IP number: 002240, Liquidator, AlexanderLawsonJacobs, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA . Telephone no: 0208 370 7250 . Date of Appointment: 7 August 2012 (2198801)

### **CAMBERYARD LIMITED**

01997226

Other Names of Company: B.T. Travel

Registered office: Bridge House, Riverside North, Bewdley, DY12 1AB Principal Trading Address: 1 Oxhill Road, Solihull Lodge, Shirley, Solihull B90 1LR

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Rimes and Co, 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park, Hanbury Road, Stoke Prior, Bromsgrove B60 4DJ by no later than 7 October 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not yet proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 9 October 2013.

Office holder details: Nickolas Garth Rimes and Adam Peter Jordan (IP Nos 009533 and 009616) both of Rimes and Co, 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park, Hanbury Road, Stoke Prior, Bromsgrove B60 4DJ

For further details contact: Laura Bullock, Email: laura.bullock@rimesandco.co.uk

Nickolas Garth Rimes and Adam Peter Jordan, Joint Liquidators 16 September 2014 (2198804)

# **CHARLES HAMILTON ESTATES LIMITED**

06341983

The Company was placed into Members' Voluntary Liquidation on 25 February 2013 when *Jamie Taylor* and *Louise Donna Baxter* of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, were appointed Joint Liquidators. The Company is able to pay all its known creditors in full.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the Joint Liquidators of the Company intend to make a final distribution to creditors. Creditors of the Company are required, on or before 14 October 2014 to prove their debts by sending to Jamie Taylor of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, SS1 2EG, the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amount they claim to be due to them from the Company. They must also, if so requested, provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before 14 October 2014, or increases the claim on his proof after that date, is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the intended distribution mentioned above or any other distribution declared before his debt is proved.

The Joint Liquidators intend that, after paying or providing for a final distribution in respect of the claims of all creditors who have proved their debts by the above date, the funds remaining in the hands of the Joint Liquidators shall be distributed to shareholders absolutely.

Jamie Taylor, Joint Liquidator

16 September 2014 (2198818)

# **COLLIERS GODFREY VAUGHAN LIMITED**

06544827

Registered office: Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London EC4A 3TR Principal Trading Address: 9 Marylebone Lane, London W1U 1HL

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required on or before 15 October 2014, to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Stephen Roland Browne of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. I intend to declare the dividend within 2 months of the above date.

Office Holder details: Stephen Roland Browne and Robert James Harding (IP Nos. 009281 and 009430) both of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA.

Date of Appointment: 11 April 2013.

Please contact Lara Rosenbloom on 020 7303 5813 or lrosenbloom@deloitte.co.uk for further information.

S R Browne, Joint Liquidator

16 September 2014

(2198806)

In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division) No 9086 of 2013

#### **EUROMIX CONCRETE LIMITED**

01720534

Registered office: Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4.IP

Principal trading address: Boreham Industrial Estate, Waltham Road, Boreham. Chelmsford. Essex CM3 3AW

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators intend to declare a first interim dividend to unsecured creditors of the company within two months of the last date for proving on 10 October 2014.

Creditors who have not already done so, must send details in writing of any claim against the company by 10 October 2014, being the last date for proving, to the undersigned David Robert Baxendale at PwC LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT. If so requested, creditors should provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he had not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared.

David Robert Baxendale (IP Number 10972) and Zelf Hussain (IP Number 9435) of PwC LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 2RT were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company on 20 december 2013. Contact: Nadine Chambers on 02890 415649 or by email at nadine.t.chambers@uk.pwc.com.

David Robert Baxendale Joint Administrator

(2198803)

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION MF GLOBAL UK LIMITED (IN SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION) ("MFGUK")

Final Client Money Distribution: Notice inviting clients to submit claims before 10 October 2014

The Administrators intend to make a final distribution to client money claimants with agreed client money claims. Clients may submit client money claims at any point up to and including 10 October 2014, being the last date for proving.

Fourth Interim Unsecured Dividend: Notice inviting creditors to submit claims before 10 October 2014

The Administrators also intend to make a fourth interim distribution to creditors with agreed creditor claims.

This is notice pursuant to Rule 175 of The Investment Bank Special Administration (England and Wales) Rules 2011 (the "SAR"), inviting creditors to submit creditor claims, if they have not already done so. Creditors may submit creditor claims at any point up to and including 10 October 2014, being the last date for proving.

Generally

The Administrators intend to declare and make the final distribution of client money and the fourth interim distribution to creditors within the period of two months from the last date of proving.